506813486 08/11/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6860305

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	I					
		Name			Execution [Date	
JOHN W. BALDRIDGE	E				09/03/2004		
CARL W. PODELLA					09/03/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	ADVAN	DVANCED BIOCATALYTICS CORP.					
Street Address:	18010 \$	SKYPARK CIRCLE					
Internal Address:	STE. 13	30					
City:	IRVINE	E					
State/Country:	CALIFO	DRNIA					
Postal Code:	92614						
Application Number:		12685640					
	be sent to if provided	(509)323-8979 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 5033174728 NATHAN.ALLEN@LEEHAYES. TANYA HARDING, PH.D. 601 WEST RIVERSIDE AVENU	l be ser COM			ot	
		SUITE 1400	E				
Address Line 4:		SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 992	01				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		A248-0005USC1					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		NATHAN ALLEN	NATHAN ALLEN				
SIGNATURE:		/Nathan Allen/	/Nathan Allen/				
DATE SIGNED:		08/11/2021	08/11/2021				
Total Attachments: 3 source=2JC1779#page source=2JC1779#page source=2JC1779#page	2.tif						

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, John W. Baldridge, a citizen of the United States and Carl W. Podella, a citizen of the United States, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), has invented a certain invention entitled IMPROVING SURFACE-ACTIVE PROPERTIES OF SURFACTANTS for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America have been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Advanced BioCatalytics Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the California and having its place of business at 18010 Skypark Circle, Suite 130, Irvine, California 92614 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to issue said patents and equivalents to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 057151 FRAME: 0679

1

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at	new port	Beach, CA	3 pm
CALIFORNIA, this <u>3</u> ^{tol} day of	,		, 2004.
	/	And in R. Un	AL
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	Jo	ben W. Baldridge	<u> </u>
COUNTY OF ORANGE) ss)		
On September befor	+ e me, <u>Yoo</u> N	Sook KIM, p	ersonally appeared
John U). Baldy?	dge	

personally known to me \cdot OR \cdot proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. YOON SOOK KIM Commission # 1412363 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 20, 2007

Attorney Docket: 700145.4005

WITNESS my hand at _ California, this <u></u> day of	now port Beach, CA September	<u> </u>
	Carl W. Pod	la
	Carl W. Podella	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss	
COUNTY OF ORANGE)	
On <u>September</u> befor Carl 4	ce me, <u>Yue N Soek Klm</u> , personal 2. Podella	ly appeared
	ne - OR - \blacksquare proved to me on the basis of sa	

evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



RECORDED: 08/11/2021

Notary Public in and for said County and State